#### 503474371 09/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3520997 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR POKMAN CHAN	04/28/2013
DR JAMES WANG	04/28/2013
DR HOK-YU CHAN	04/28/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALAMAK BIOSCIENCES INCORPORATION COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	FLAT C, 12/F, BLOCK 7B	
Internal Address:	OCEANAIRE, 18 PO TAI STREET	
City:	MA ON SHAN, NT	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13801617

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)430-9985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (407) 412-9437

Email: stroup.carrie@yahoo.com

**Correspondent Name: CARRIE STROUP** Address Line 1: 194 WERNER ROAD

Address Line 4: PORT LUDLOW, WASHINGTON 98365

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE STROUP	
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Stroup, Reg. No. 50172/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AlamakPatentAssignment\_5\_2015#page1.tif source=AlamakPatentAssignment 5 2015#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036536 FRAME: 0357 503474371

## ALAMAK PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Pokman Chan, Dr. James Wang, Dr. Chan Hok-Yu, are the inventors and owners ("INVENTORS") of the United States Patents and Patent Application (collectively, "Patents and Patent Application") listed below:

U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. Filing Date

Title

13/801617

3/13/2013

An in vitro Homogenous Cell Block, Method of Making and

Using

AND WHEREAS, ALAMK BIOSCIENCES INCORPORATION COMPANY LIMITED ("ALAMAK"), a Hong Kong company, agreed on \_April 28\_, 2013 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors do hereby acknowledge that they have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Alamak, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, fitle, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to Alamak, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Inventors do hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Alamak, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

> PATENT **REEL: 036536 FRAME: 0358**

and generally do everything possible to aid Alamak, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

ASSIGNORS/INVENTORS

Dr. Pokman Chan

100 Cummings Center, Suite 432-A, Beverly, MA 01915

Dr. James Wang

100(Clummings Center, Suite 432-A, Beverly, MA 01915

By: Yan Va Dr. Chan Hok-Yu

100 Cummings Center, Suite 432-A, Beverly, MA 01915

PATENT REEL: 036536 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 09/10/2015